## Corsair Memory, Inc.

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

## Attestation Section 2.911(d)(5)(i) and Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

*Corsair Memory, Inc.* ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

## Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

Corsair Memory, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification:Dongle FCC ID:2AAFM-RDA0050

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me

Contact Person: Rick Ho

Position in the Company: Manager, Regulatory Compliance

Address: 115 North McCarthy Blvd, Milpitas, California 95035, United States

Email: rick.ho@corsair.com
Date of Signature:2024/04/02

2024/04/02

Signatory

Rick Ho

(signature of the applicant)